STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF MOTLEY §

RECORD OF VOTE Adopted Tax Rate

On September 12, 2022 the Motley County Commissioners Court voted to adopt a tax rate of \$ 0.66245 / \$ 100.00 valuation for the 2022 Tax Year. The result of the vote is recorded below and the seal of the Court affixed:

Jim Meador, County Judge:
FOR 1 / AGAINST Signature: in Mean
Douglas Campbell, Commissioner Pct. 1: FOR / AGAINST Signature:
Roegan Cruse, Commissioner Pct. 2:
FOR V / AGAINST Signature: Knegan Cruse
Franklin Jameson, Commissioner Pct, 3: FOR // AGAINST Signature: //www.blen garnoson
- St. V. J. St. St. St. St. St. St. St. St. St. St
Timmy Brooks, Commissioner Pct. 4:
FOR AGAINST Signature:
The result of the vote: FOR 5 / AGAINST 0
Attest:
D'anna Russell
D'anna Russell
Motley County Clerk